Copy of P/L account, Balance Sheet & Income Tax Return to be 
submitted towards proof of annual turnover.  

(iv) Agency should submit self-attested copy of PAN card, & GST Registration No. etc.  

3.0 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: The EMD under this bid is Rs. 16,000/- (Rupees sixteen 
thousand only) The amount of Earnest Money shall be deposited by way of Banker’s Cheque 
/ Demand Draft /Pay Order/ Bank Guarantee with validity of 6(six) months from the date of 
opening of the Part-I, from any Nationalised Bank payable to “RSMML” at Jodhpur.